
 

 
 

 

REF # DESCRIPTION PART # 

2 left sideframe (hme15100) ep15100ltsf 

2 left sideframe (hme20100) ep20100ltsf 

2 left sideframe (hme30108) ep30108ltsf 

2 left sideframe (hmeh40114) ep40114hlttsf 

2 left sideframe (hme40114) ep40114ltsf 

10 42 1/2" angle braces epanglebrace 

11 3/8 x 2 3/4 bolts bolt3/8x23/4 

12 3/8 flat washer bolt3/8washerzn 

13 3/8 locknut bolt3/8lnut 

33 pulley side assembly 3 1/2" pullside31/2assy 

 
  (hme[h]40114 -  2002 and newer) 

 
33 pulley side assembly 3" pullside3assy 

 

 (hme 15100,20100,30108 and 40114 

prior to 2002)   



34 7/16x2 1/2x4 1/2 u-bolt ubolt7/16bunk 

 
     (hme 15100,20100,30108)   

34 
7/16x2 1/2 x 6 1/2 u-bolt  

(hme[h]40114) 
ubolt40sidefrm 

44 winch cable with button stop 5/16x25' ehwincblstp 

44 winch cable - prior to '97 5/16 x 25' ehwincbl 

44 
winch cable w/ button stop 27' 

(hmeh40114) 
eh55winchcable 

44 winch cable for DLB winches 1/4 x 25' ehwincbl1/4x25 

 


